
IJIIIll 1111 IllI I III 	 I1I 1I 1III I VhfI IIII fIfIIIIflII*0 I-) 66014 128692207 *
I tLC. yIUj	 ,,.. ............

w.epa.state.oii.us

al

2195 Front Street
Logan, Ohio 43138

July 18, 2007

0H6601412 DAWSONS MOBILE HOME PARK PWS	 71 09/06/07

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski. Director
Re:	 Rurti

JnTtv'
4-N-6Z 12M

Dawson's Mobile Home Park
Lot 416; 4097Wakefield Mound Rd
Piketon, OH 45661

Subject: Major Violation of the Consumer Confidence Report Requirements

To date, the Ohio EPA has not received the 2006 Consumer Confidence Re port or
Certification Form that was due by July 1, 2007. The Dawson's Mobile Home Park
public water system is in violation of rules 3745-96-01 through 04 of the Ohio
Administrative Code for failure to comply with the Consumer Confidence Report
requirements.

To return to compliance you must do the following:

prepare a Consumer Confidence Report for the 2006 monitoring period and
deliver a copy directly to each consumer within 10 days of the date of this letter;

submit a copy of the Consumer Confidence Report to the OEPA Southeast
District Office within 10 days of the date of this letter; and;

submit a completed Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form to the
OEPA Southeast District Office within 10 days of the date of this letter
(attached).

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5275.

Sincerely,

Randy R. Smith
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc: Central Off iceIDDAGW
cc:	 Pike County Health Department
cc:	 gSEDU
cc:	 Greg Strickland, 237 Windy Ridge Road, Chillicothe, OH 45662
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